

DRAFT RESOLUTION NO. 2019-15

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE MONTEREY PENINSULA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AMENDING TABLE 2: NON-RESIDENTIAL WATER USE FACTORS

WHEREAS District Rule 24-B (Non-Residential Calculation of Water Use Capacity) allows changes to Table 2: Non-Residential Water Use Factors through Resolution of the Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS staff has determined that the existing laundromat factor (last updated in 1993) overestimates Capacity and that a lower factor for a laundromat Clothes Washer is more indicative of the water used in a laundromat. The proposed factor of 0.12 AF/machine was validated through five samples that have had District inspections to verify compliance with current water efficiency requirements;

WHEREAS current technology has reduced laundromat use through water efficient Clothes Washers and programming changes to reduce water use in commercial washer extractors. These are requirements of the District as of January 1, 2014;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Directors of the Monterey Peninsula Water
Management District resolves that District Rule 24-B, Table 2: Non-Residential Water Use Factors
shall be adopted as shown in Attachment 1 .
On motion of Director, and second by Director, the
foregoing resolution is duly adopted this 16th day of September 2019, by the following vote:
AYES:
NAYS:
ABSENT:
I, David J. Stoldt, Secretary to the Board of Directors of the Monterey Peninsula Water Management District, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted on the 16th day of September 2019.
Witness my hand and seal of the Board of Directors this day of 2019.

David J. Stoldt, Secretary to the Board of Directors